

47, 48 03.05.2023
tbsr Ct. 39

WPA 11878 of 2020
With
WPA 5428 of 2014

Mr. Amit Kr. Nag
Mr. Partha Banerjee
.....for the IOCL

Mr. Debdas Khanna
Mr. Himadri Sikhar Chakraborty
.....for the respondent no. 6

List of dates filed on behalf of the private respondent is taken on record.

No one appears on behalf of the petitioner.

List this matter for hearing on 8th June, 2023.

Learned counsel for the private respondent shall intimate the next date of hearing to the learned counsel who had earlier represented the petitioner.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)