

04.09.2024

Sl. No.46

Ct. No.24.

sg

WPA/5428/2014

Dhiren Mandal

Vs.

Indian Oil Corporation & ors.

Mr. Manoj Kumar Roy,
....for the petitioner.

Mr. Amit Kumar Nag,
Ms. Pritha Bhaumik,
....for the respondent nos.1 -2.

Mr. Himadri Shekhar Chakraborty,
Mr. D. Khanna,
....for the private respondent.

Learned Counsel on behalf of the petitioner submits he has newly appointed in this matter thus, he wants some time to demonstrate before this Court.

Having heard the parties it appears to me that this writ petition was remanded back by the Hon'ble Supreme Court for fresh decision.

Considering the submission of the petitioner, let the matter be adjourned today.

List the matter on November 4, 2024.

(Subhendu Samanta, J.)