

04.11. 2024  
item No. 37  
n.b.  
ct. no. 24

**WPA 5428 of 2014**

**Dhiren Mandal**

**Vs.**

**Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. & Ors.**

Mr. Manoj Kumar Roy,  
..... for the petitioner.

Mr. Amit Kumar Nag,

Mr. Pritha Bhaumik.

Mr. Rajesh Singh,

.....for the respondents 1 to 3.

Ms. Priyanka Chandra,

.... For the private respondent..

An accommodation is prayed for on behalf of the private respondent on the ground that there is bereavement in the family of the learned counsel.

Considering the situation, the matter be adjourned today.

Let the matter appear on December 3, 2024.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

**( Subhendu Samanta, J.)**