

ASR 41.
Ct. no. 24.
28.1.2025

WPA 5428 of 2014

Dhiren Mandal

Vs.

Indian Oil Corporation & Ors.

Ms. Pritha Bhumik

....For the Respondent

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

The respondent is represented through learned
Advocate.

Let the matter appear tomorrow under the same
heading.

[Subhendu Samanta, J]