

19.11.2025
Ct. No. 30
S.L. No. 16
SM

WPA 5428 of 2014
Dhiren Mandal
Versus
Indian Oil Corporation & Ors.

Mr. Amit. Kr. Nag
Ms. Rishita Sarkar
.....for the respondent no. 1 & 2

Learned counsel for the respondent no. 1 and
2 are present.

None appears for the petitioner.

The present writ application was earlier
dismissed on 27th February, 2014.

Considering the conduct of the writ petitioner,
the writ application stands dismissed for default.

Pending applications, if any, stands disposed of.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

Urgent Photostat certified copy of this order, if
applied for, be given to the parties, upon usual
undertakings.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]